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Higher Ed Viewpoint 

“ As technology con-
tinues to evolve, we 
must use the best of 
what it offers and 
learn how to incorpo-
rate it into our teach-
ing.”  
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Musings from Dan 

“... these conferences 
and interacting with 
other colleagues with 
the same interests is 
what will keep you 
fresh and truly rejuve-
nates your passion for 
mathematics.” 
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“ I found there are 
several other games 
out there that apply 
a Wordle approach 
to math.” 

9-12 Spotlight  
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9-12 Spotlight continued 
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“ To help keep my 
students focused 
on class these last 
few weeks, I am 
introducing my 
students to some 
“Problems to Pon-
der.”   

NCTM Representative Tips 
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Mark’s Thoughts 

“ It was so refresh-
ing to see some fa-
miliar faces, meet 
new teachers, and 
collaborate on 
some mathemati-
cal tasks!”     
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“2020 Presidential 
Award Recipients 
Announced!” 
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Secondary Liaison 
Jennifer Haar  
Rapid City Stevens High School 
605-394-4051 
Jennifer.Haar@k12.sd.us 
 
Post-secondary Liaison 
Chris Larson 
Department of Mathematics and Statistics 
South Dakota State University 
(605) 690-4957 
Christine.Larson@sdstate.edu 
 
NCTM Representative 
Susan Gilkerson 
Rutland School 
(605) 586-4352 
Susan.Gilkerson@k12.sd.us 
 
SDCTM Newsletter Editor                     
Amy Schander 
Gayville-Volin High School 
(605) 267-4476 
Amy.Schander@k12.sd.us  
 

SDCTM Webmaster             
Cindy Kroon        
Montrose High School              
(605) 363 - 5025                           
Cindy.Kroon@k12.sd.us 
 
Conference Coordinator Emeritus 
Jean Gomer 
(605) 629-1101 
 
SD STEM Ed Conference Coordinator         
Cindy Kroon        
Montrose High School              
(605) 363 - 5025                           
Cindy.Kroon@k12.sd.us 
 
SD STEM Ed Treasurer & Registrar 
Sheila McQuade                  
Sioux Falls OJGorman High School       
(605) 336 - 3644                        
SMcQuade@sOGKnights.org 

2019-2021 
SDCTM Execut ive  Board  Members  

SDCTM President 
Sheila McQuade                  
Sioux Falls OJGorman High School       
(605) 336 - 3644                        
SMcQuade@sOGKnights.org 
 
SDCTM Past President  
Crystal McMachen 
Rapid City SouthWest Middle School 
(605) 394-6792 
Crystal.McMachen@k12.sd.us 
 
President-Elect   
Dan VanPeursem 
University of South Dakota 
Dan.VanPeursem@usd.edu 
  
Vice-President  

Mark Kreie 
Brookings High School 
(605) 696-4236 
Mark.Kreie@k12.sd.us 
 
Secretary 
Amy Schander 
Gayville-Volin High School 
(605) 267-4476 
Amy.Schander@k12.sd.us  
 
Treasurer  
Jay Berglund 
Gettysburg High School 
(605) 765-2436  
Jay.Berglund@k12.sd.us 
 

Elementary Liaison 
Lindsey Tellinghuisen 
Willow Lake Elementary 
(605) 625-5945 
Lindsey.Tellinghuisen@k12.sd.us 
 
Middle School Liaison 
Molly Ring  
Brandon Valley Middle School 
(605) 625-5945 
Molly.Ring@k12.sd.us 

www.sdctm.org 


